CAUTION; Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THIS INDENTURE, Made this 24th day of May 19 9 between Jay Balaban and Darlene Balaban, his wife, 5540 Linden Avenue					
of the Village of La Grangethe County of Cook					
of the Village of La Grangethe County of Cook and State of Illinois parties of the first part, and Mirko Kaplarevic, married to					
Rumena Kaplarevic					
8208 Pine Bluff Ct., Darien, IL 60559					
(NAME AND ADDRESS OF GRANTEES)					
parties of the second part, WITNESSETH, That the parties of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable					
consideration in hand paid, conveys					

DEPT-01 RECORDING T#2222 TRAN 1063 05/29/91 16:13:00 *-91-255789 #9586 # COOK COUNTY RECORDER

Above Space For Recorder's Use Only,

and warrant S, to the parties of the second part, not in tenancy in common, but in joint tenancy, the following described Real Estate, to-wit:

10

100 feet 11 inches of Lot 577 as measured The South along the East line of said Lot in Robert Bartlett's LaGrange Highlands Unit No. 6, being a Subdivision of the West 12 of the North 1/2 of the NorthWest 1/4 of Section 17, Township 38 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

a/k/a West Linder Avenue, LaGrange, IL

	r	STATE OF ILLINOIS	:
55 St8	C-1	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	:
	とつ	1 58383000	
8#	60	MAY20'91 DEPT OF = 6 0. 0 0	
చ	(Y)	PRIDGOS REVENUE	Γ
	420	112 A FIACE	ŀ

٠		Cook Coun	itv			
	REAL ESTAT	E TRAN	SACT	ION	. 7	۸ x ٔ
	STAMP MAYZOO		= 3	0. 0	0	
i	1-at. 11420		[-		_	

60559

ΙL

COTOTE OF		1.0	Cook County	
B of GEN STATE UP I	广泛公三	REAL ESTA	TE TRANSACTIO	N TAX
REAL ESTATE IN	ANSFER TAX	REVENUE		
MAY20'91 DEPT. OF	6 0. 0 0	STAMP MAY20"	or (長期) E 3 O.	0 0
PR 10609 REVENUE	E			
			The second secon	1. 1. 2. 2. 2. 2
		O .		
	`			
		OUNE C		
		(0)	4	
situated in the County of Cook	in the State of II'	linois hereby releasing	r a i waiving all rights	under and hy
virtue of the Homestead Exemption Law			and the state of t	255783
F			0' 91'	230,0
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above	granted premises unto	the parties of the seco	ond part forever, not	in tenancy in
common, but in joint tenancy.				
Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): <u>18-17-114-</u>	012-0000		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address(es) of Real Estate: 5550	Linden Avenu	e, La Grange,	Illinois (1)	525
• •				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties	_ of the first part ha X	e hereunto set the	ir hand and sea	ıl the day
and year first above written.	•	_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•		\bigcirc \bigcirc	00	
	- 40			(SEAL)
		JAN B	alaban	
÷ .			'ne Balasa	MUSEAL)
		Darle	ne Balaban	
Please print of type name(s)	,			
below signature(s)	·			(SEAL)
÷ .	^			
				(CE A.P.)
•	. ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(SEAL)
This instrument was prepared by C. Wr	n. Lake, 110 T	W. Burlington	Ave., La Gr	ange, IL
	•			60525
Send subsequent tax bills to Mr. Mir	<u>rko Kaplarevi</u>	c. 8208 Pine E (NAME AND ADDRESS)	3luff Ct., Da	rien, o
		CALLED LICENT ADDITIONS		

•	4.	ONO		ורוע				
STATE OF_	Illinoi	is	}	SS.				
COUNTY OF	, Cool	ς						
ī	c. Willi	am Lake			, a Notar	y Public in and for	said County, in t	he
State afores	said, DO HI	EREBY CERTIFY				Darlene Bala		
	vife,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				,
personally l	known to m	e to be the same	person_S wh	ose name.	s are	subscribed to the fe	oregoing instrume	nt,
						signed, sealed and		
instrument	_{as _}	r free and volunt	tary act, for t	the uses and	d purposes tl	herein set forth, inclu	iding the release a	nd
waiver of th	ne right of h	omestead.						
Given un	dermy ber	d nd official seal t	his24	th	day of	May	, 199	1.
National S	WILLIA WILLIA TRANSPERS	M LAKE ATE OF LLINOIS			01			
MY CO	MMISSION EX	(PIRES			C. U	Notary Public	Lefe_	
Commission	n Expires	6/7/25						
			0/					
			. /					
				0,	•			
			Coop	9	7×,			
					4			
					()			
						Cortis O		
						5		
83						* 4	A OF	
91255789							(Red	
23							B	
23								
							Esq	
Signal							ic, enue	
)ee					25		Michael Maksimovic, Esq. 8643 W. Ogden Avenue Lyons, IL 60534	6
y I		o l	خ 🍴	anne	60525		aksi gder 61	100
nt.		abar TO revi	PER	Ave	Ħ		TI OO TI	GEODGE E
ITS ENA?	ıban	Bal	PRO	nden	Je,		Michael 8643 W. Lyons,	a C
Warranty Deed JOINT TENANCY FOR ILLINOIS	ay Balaban	arlene Balaban TO irko Kaplarevic	RESS OF PROPERTY:	550 Linden Avenue	Grange,		Mi. Mi. 86 Ly	6
Joi	ay	arl irk	RES	550	g G		L 70:	

La Grange, IL 60525

5550 Linden Avenue

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY:

Mirko Kaplarevic

Darlene Balaban

Jay Balaban

Box

GEORGE E. COLE® LEGAL FORMS

MAIL TO: